A-19
Important Ordering Notes
Base Metal Thermocouples
Prices given for 300 mm (12") lengths.
Other sizes and lengths are available
on special order. A 300 mm (12") length
corresponds to each leg for 600 mm
(24") total length. To order longer lead

25 to 49 pkgs......................10%
50 and up............................15%
Discount Schedule
Base Metal Thermocouples
* Base metal thermocouples are made from
special lmits of error wire.
† Maximum length 300 mm (12").
Ordering Example: CHAL-010-BW,
Type K CHROMEGA®-ALOMEGA®
butt-welded, unsheathed fine-gage
thermocouple, package of 5.
  Wire Dia. Model
 Calibration mm (inch) Number
 Iron- 0.075 (0.003)† IRCO-003-BW
 Constantan 0.125 (0.005)† IRCO-005-BW
  0.25 (0.010) IRCO-010-BW
  0.38 (0.015) IRCO-015-BW
  0.5 (0.020) IRCO-020-BW
  0.81 (0.032) IRCO-032-BW
 CHROMEGA® 0.075 (0.003)† CHAL-003-BW
 ALOMEGA 0.125 (0.005)† CHAL-005-BW
  0.25 (0.010) CHAL-010-BW
  0.38 (0.015) CHAL-015-BW
  0.5 (0.020) CHAL-020-BW
  0.81 (0.032) CHAL-032-BW
 Copper- 0.075 (0.003)† COCO-003-BW
 Constantan 0.125 (0.005)† COCO-005-BW
  0.25 (0.010) COCO-010-BW
  0.38 (0.015) COCO-015-BW
  0.5 (0.020) COCO-020-BW
  0.81 (0.032) COCO-032-BW
 CHROMEGA® 0.075 (0.003)† CHCO-003-BW
 Constantan 0.125 (0.005)† CHCO-005-BW
  0.25 (0.010) CHCO-010-BW
  0.38 (0.015) CHCO-015-BW
  0.5 (0.020) CHCO-020-BW
  0.81 (0.032) CHCO-032-BW
Special SizeS, alloyS or aSSemblieS
Orders for special sizes, alloys or assemblies
should be explicit and accompanied by
a sketch or print, if possible.